

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN RICHARD THERRIEN,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO.: SC03-2219

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

PETITIONER'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

Charles V. Pepler
Attorney at Law
Florida Bar No. 239739
14 W. Government Street, Room 411
Pensacola, FL 32502
(850) 595-4970
Attorney for Petitioner, John Richard Therrien

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. DESIGNATION AS A SEXUAL PREDATOR DEPRIVES
 PROTECTED LIBERTY INTERESTS..... 1

 II. FLORIDA’S PRESUMPTION AGAINST
 RETROACTIVITY APPLIES IN NON-CONTRACT
 CASES..... 4

CONCLUSION..... 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 6

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE..... 7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Bared Company v. Landis & Gyr Powers, Inc.</i> , 650 So. 2d 633 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	3
<i>City of Orlando v. Desjardins</i> , 493 So. 2d 1027 (Fla. 1986).....	3
<i>Kozerowitz v. Florida Real Estate Commission</i> , 289 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1974)	4
<i>Landsgraf v. USI Film Products</i> , 511 U.S. 244 (1994)	5
<i>McLeod v. Continental Insurance Company</i> , 591 So. 2d 621 (Fla. 1992)	1
<i>State ex rel. Vining v. Florida Real Estate Commission</i> , 281 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 1973).....	4
<i>State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. v. Laforet</i> , 658 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 1995).....	Passim
<i>State v. J.M.</i> , 824 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 2002)	1
<i>State v. Patterson</i> , 694 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1997).....	3
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004).....	1, 2, 4
<i>Traylor v. State</i> , 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992).....	5
<i>United States Trust Company of New York v. New Jersey</i> , 431 U.S. 1 (1977)	4
<i>Village of El Portal v. City of Miami Shores</i> , 362 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1978)	3

Statutes

§ 394.910 - § 394.931, Fla. Stat.	4
--	---

§ 624.155, Fla. Stat..... 2

§ 627.727(10), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1992) 1, 2

Other Authorities

Sutton v. State, SC04-1954, et seq., Petitioner's Initial Merits Brief..... 4
